Commissioner, Bangalore District, in respect to Sy. No. 58/1, which measuring to an extent of
39.08 guntas of Kyalasanahalli Village, K.R. Puram Hobli, Bangalore East Taluk, Bangalore
District. And further Smt. Jayamma w/ o. late Muniyappa, having paid "A"Kharab charges of
Rs. 2,31,250/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Thirty One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only) to an
extent of 0.08 guntas.
WHEREAS the OWNER Smt. Jayamma w]». late Muniyappa is the absolute owner of
immovable converted land property bearing Sy. No. 58/1, which measuring 39.08 guntas,
situated at Kyalasanahalli Village, K.R. Puram Hobli, Bangalore East Taluk, in vide;

[...]

Lakhs Eighty Eight ThousandFour Hundred Only) with free from all encumbrances.
NOWTHIS DEED OF ABOSLUTESALEWITNESSETHTHAT:
In pursuance of the above and the covenants contained herein, the Purchaser hereby paid the
Full Sale Consideration Amount of Rs.3,64,88,400/- (Rupees Three Crores Sixty Four Lakhs
Eighty Eight Thousand Four Hundred Only), to the Vendor/s/Owner/s as per discussion
having issued cheques in Full and Final settlementon the following below manner as follows:-

a. Rs. 10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakhs Only) has already being paid by the Purchaser by
way of cheque bearing No.060541, dated 28/12/2015, Drawn on Bank of Maharashtra,

[...]

70,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy Lakhs Only) has already being paid by the Purchaser
by way of cheque bearing No.061978, dated 13/03/2017, Drawn onBank of
Maharashtra,Banaswadi Branch, Bangalore, to the Vendor/s/Owner/s, in the name of
Smt. Jayamma,before the followingwitnessesand acknowledged the receipt of the same.

c. Rs. 7,50,000/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) has already being paid by
the Purchaser by way of cheque bearing No.061980, dated 13/03/2017, Drawn onBank
of Maharashtra,BanaswadiBranch,' Bangalore, to the Vendorj a/Owner Zs.before the
followingwitnessesand acknowledged the receipt of the same.

d. Rs. 7,50,000/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) has already being paid by
the Purchaser by way of cheque bearing No.061979, dated 13/03/2017, Drawn onBank
of Maharashtra,Banaswadi Branch, . Bangalore, to the Vendory a/Ownerys.before the
followingwitnessesand acknowledged the receipt of the same.

e. Rs. 15,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs Only) has already being paid by the Purchaser
by way of cheque bearing No.061981, dated 13/03/2017, Drawn onBank of
Maharashtra,BanaswadiBranch, Bangalore,to the Vendorys /Ownery s.before the
followingwitnessesand acknowledged the receipt of the same.

f. Rs. 16,25,000/-(Rupees Sixteen Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand Only)has already being
paid by the Purchaser by way of cheque bearing No.061985, dated 05/04/2017, Drawn

on Bank of Maharashtra,Banaswadi Branch ,Bangalore , to the Vendor/s/Owner/s,before
the followingwitnessesand acknowledged the receipt of the same.

g. Rs. 16,25,000/-(Rupees Sixteen Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand Only)has already being
paid by the Purchaser by way of cheque bearing No.061986, dated 05/04/2017, Drawn
on Bank of Maharashtra, Banaswadi Branch,Bangalore,to the Vendor Za/Owner Zs.before
the followingwitnessesand acknowledged the receipt of the same.

h. Rs. 32,50,000/- (Rupees Thirty Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only)has already being
paid by the Purchaser by way of cheque bearing No.061982, dated 05/04/2017, Drawn
on Bank of Maharashtra,Banaswadi Branch, Bangalore,to the Vendor Zs/Ownery s.before
the followingwitnessesand acknowledge the receipt of the same.